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DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0131 

FISCAL YEAR 2014 ... 2015 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2013-2014 2014-2015 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K·3 506.00 502.00 (4.00) 
102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 94.00 116.00 22.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9·12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill In Grades K-3 91.00 92.00 1.00 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4·8 43.00 45.00 2.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill In Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 50.80 55.00 4.20 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

784.80 810.00 25.20 

Weighted FTE 
2013-2014 2014-2015 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 569.25 565.25 {4.00) 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 94.00 116.00 22.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9·12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 102.38 103.59 1.21 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill In Grades 4-8 43.00 45.00 2.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intenslve English 58.17 63.09 4.92 
254 ESE Support level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

866.80 892.93 26.13 

Date 
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DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0131 

FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and l..acal relll!nue assumptions are basad on the Final Conference Report. 

GENEBALOPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocatlo11 
Supplement Allotatlon 
Overhead Allocation 
Health Service• Allocation 
Custodial SeiVicl$ Allocation 
ESE Guarantee· Non-Gifted (Discontinued FY 2014·2015) 
Federellmpact Aid (Discrmtlnued FY 2014--2015/ 
FEFP Funds· 92" (Discontinued FY 20J4·20J5/ 
Cla111S!Ee Reduction Salarv Supplement (Discontinued FY 2014·2015/ 

Subtotal· School Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
ClassSIEe Reduction (CSR! ·(Protect 41ZS) 
CSR- 7th Period- !Prolect2.120) (Discontinued FY 20i4·2015) 
CSII-Instruct!onal Colldles- !Prolect 4104) 
CSR • Sacondary Intensive Math·IProJect 51201 
CSII· sacondarv/Middle/K-U Ra•dlnglnltlatlva-!ProJect 61ZOIID1scontlnued FY 2014·2015) 
CSR • Eguallzatlon-!Pro!ect 5126! (Discontinued FY 2014·2015) 
DJJ Supplemental· (ProJect 11101 
ESE Guarantee· Gifted ·!ProJect iiiiOU (Discontinued FY 2014-2015) 
Florida Teachers Classroom Supply Asslsblnce Pro1ram • !Protect 3180) 
Instructional M•ttrlals· Media. !Project 9106! 
Instructional Materials. Science. !Pro!ect 3109) 
Instructional Materials· TeKtbook ·!ProJect 3105) 
Lotterv· Dlscretlonarv·!Project J1011 

SAl • In-School Suspension Prosram • !Pro!ect416Zl 
SAl ·Secondary Intensive Readi!II•!Prolect 01ZOI 
5AI· Response to Intervention- !ProJect 01101 (Discontinued FY 2014·2015/ 
Workforce Daveloprnent. IHJ% ·!Pro!ect 5110) 

subtotal- Other Sttte Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Advanced lntematlonal Cert!ftcate of Education (AICEI· (Project 9004) 
AICE Set•Aslde - (ProjeCI1004) 
AICE Bonuses & Exams· (Pta!ect SOSJ) 
AIIYancad Placement lAP!· [Pro!ect21S4) 
AP Initiative Sat•Aslde ·!ProJect 7054) 
AP Boauses & Exams- !ProJer:t 50541 
career Education Equipment & Supplin -IPro!ect ZOJ9l (Disconrlnued FY 201+2015} 
International Baccalaureate fiB) ·IPro!ect 7055) 
IB • AcademlcallyOisadvantand -!Project 50561 
IB Bonuses & bams•!Prolect 50551 
Reserve OfflcerTreinlnl Co!J>IROTC! ·!ProJect Z045l 
School Assistant Prlndpals ·District Funded -!ProJect 3010! (Discontinued FY 2014·2015) 
School Maintenance- (proJect Z909) 
School Maintenance· School Control· (ProJect 5909! 

subtotal· Local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offsetfbced CharresforStudentServlces: 
ESE guarantee 
Itinerant Adaptive P.E. • (Pta!ect Z017) 
ltine11111t Autistic ProRJam • IP!yject 2018) 
llinaiWit Hearln~ Impaired. !Prolect 2008) 
Itinerant Homebound· (ProJect ZOZ3l 
Itinerant Oceupatlona!/Physlcal Theraplfl· IPro!ec:t Z0191 
ltinerlll!tsudal Wolters. !Pro!act 4021! 
ltlnerantStlfflng SpeclallstJ· !ProJect 5012) 
Itinerant Visually Impaired. (ProJect 20041 
School Psvcltoloslsts- (ProJect 20271 
Mad! sold· Nurses Contract- (Pro!ect 10841 
W • Att.ndance c:ilflc.r-!Pm!act 3162) 
SaJe Schepis• S~hool Resource Officers· (ProJect U07! 

Fee Based ·Child Care • {Projett Various) 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
Tdle 1-School Allotatlon • (Pro!ect 5401) 
lltlaii·PirtA· (Prolact5405) 
IDEA Supplement· (ProJect 5475) 

1. 
2 • ... 
4. 

Principal gnrure 

N&;.,/ 

Subtottl· Student Services Allecatlon 

Total General Operatlnc Fund 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED EmMATED REVENUES 

FV 2013-2014 
Estimated Re\lenues 

118,740 
49 854 

2.937,834 
137 220 

3,1431648 

671000 

47 376 
13 750 
3,136 

8SS 

50156 

65 000 
31100 
32500 

16,250 

93U28 

79000 
28,260 

107,260 

4827 
3 440 
2192 
3,662 

20170 

12623 
4439 

22e62 
15 575 

4805 

94 095 

4,37&,1Z6 

34 950 
16,920 
51,870 

4,427,119& 

Dale 

FY Z014-Z015 
Estlmptpd Reyenuea 

2,751,535 
12,32!1 

2831595 
1~000 

159533 

3,218,986 

1,171,065 

14eoo 
3 295 

904 
18 394 

31300 
32,700 

1.271,958 

21,195 
7 065 

Z8,Z60 

5277 
6,039 
4,104 
3 870 
2~895 

4 251 
12371 
5072 

25973 
13992 

5302: 

109,146 

4,6281350 

37450 
5~143 

891593 

4,717,943 

25.2.0 

"'~T' ""' '""'"'h-d pM- Addod 1.00 odd•oMI """""" ""''w Tnoh~ ""' lhl•""""'' "'-'"'' 201>20" ""''· 

R.W= 
IJU/!!4-

Increase/ 
!Deere•••) 

2175l153S 

121323 
28!1,595 
12,000 

159,533 

1118,740! 
{49 8541 

(2193718341 
(137,2201 

!2.416621 

500,065 

(47,376) 

550 
159 

49 
(31,762) 

I65100Dl 
200 
200 

1161250) 

340,835 

j79000! 
[l106SI 
1,065 

(79,0001 

450 

~599 

1,912 
208 

2,725 
4251 

{2521 
633 

3,611 
(1,583} 

497 

151051 

252122.4 

2.§00 
35,223 

37,723 

289,947 
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DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0131 
FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group FV 2013·2014 FY 2014·2015 

N.Y.!n!w: Object Group Name AgurQJi!rl!!~IQn Ali!Rr2Rrl!!Usm 

100/200 Salaries & Benefits 
Admlnlstratlve/Manageria I $ 194,900 $ 208,300 
Instructional 3,362,150 3,424,849 
Non-Instructional 332,938 455 367 
Subtotal- Salaries & Benefits 3,889,988 4,088,516 

300 Purchased Services 252,311 213,785 

400 Enersv Services 101,704 155,145 

500 Materials & Supplies 65,337 33,598 

600 Capital Outlay 3,136 3,295 

700 Other Expenses 37,000 47,500 

900 Transfers/Reserves • See Note (2) 125,327 176,104 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 4,474,803 s 4,717,943 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 
lllliESibn am.~ March 311 2014 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget $ 369,G89 s 90,716 

School Internal Funds· General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 44,230 $ 27,177 

ID~rJ!!&tlU!t~tti~l! 

$ 13,400 
62,699 

122,429 
198,528 

(38,526) 

53,441 

{31,739) 

159 

10,500 

so,1n 

$ 243,140 

lncrease[jDecrease) 

$ {278,973) 

$ ~17,053) 

(7£;.7/Li 
Date I ' 
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Admlnbtrattllfr 
Principal 
Director 
Assistant Principal I and K·tZ 
Aulstant Prlndpallland K·12 
Assistant Ptlndpalll and K-12 ·10 
Assistant Prlndpal- Other 
Ad~nlnlstratlve ·Other 
Spedallst 

lmrturtlonaJ 
T.,;u;her-sall~ 

Tncher ·Class Size Reduction 
Teacher • ESE 
Teacher • ROTC·lZ Month 
Teacher- ROTC-10 Month 
Teacher· Vocational 
Stafflnr Specialist 
Teacller • 12. Month (Basic and Vatational) 

DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER • 0131 

FISCAL YEAR 2014·Z015 

Revenues. 

ProJected 
E'f2013·Z014 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

96.25 
u.oo 
3.30 

Teacller • Kourly (7,5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 
Teaclaar ·Other 

lnnruttlonot Support 
Athletic Director 
Band Plrector 
Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 
Guidance Counnlor-12 Month 
lnstnJctional Coach 
Media Specialist 
OtherSupport·lnll:ructtonal 

fducatlonal support 
Clanroom Assistant (Basic, DJI, and Votech) 
Day Cue Coordinator 
Day care Worker 
ESE ausroom ANistent 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job coach 
ESOL Interpreter 
ISS Clanroom Autstant 
Library Assistant 
lunchroom Monitor 
School Bookkeeper 
School Level Clerk 
Secretary ·10 Month {R!IJ!ullr and Confidential) 
Secretary -12 Month (Recular and Confidential) 
Flnancl1l Aid Teclmlclan 
Stadium Per&onnel 
Oth.r Support· Nan-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION· STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEDERAL ENTinEMtNTS 

lrulrvdlon111 
tea chat· Title I 
Teacher· Basic 
Teuhar·ESE 
Teacher-12 Month 
Tea~her- Ho~rly (7.5 hCI~rsX 196 days) (Basic & Title 1) 
Guidance Counselor· 12 Month 
lnmuctlonal Coach 
Staffln1 Specialist 

EdufatiDJUII Support 
Clnsro~tm AJSIItant • Title- 1 
Classroom Assistant (BIIilc, DJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Clanroom Assistant 
ESE lnterpmer 
ESE Job Co edt 
Parent Educator 

so.ss 

0.75 

0.75 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

4.80 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

12.80 

66.10 

o.so 
0.23 

0.73 

0.73 

66.83 

ProJected 
FY2014o2015 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

29.39 

17.61 
2.40 

49.40 

1.00 

1.00 

4.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

14.00 

66.40 

0.50 
0.23 
0.73 

1.00 

1.00 

1.73 

Y' 

Increase 
lbecreasel 

(6.86) 

6.61 
(0.90) 

(l.lS) 

0.25 

0.25 

2.00 

(1.00) 

1.00 
1.00 

(1.80): 

1.00 

1.00 
(1.00) 

(1.00) 

1.20 

0.30 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.30 




